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WHOLE SCHOOL NEWSLETTER - SUMMER 1

Welcome back for the Summer Term. Such an important term as the children have grown in
confidence through the year and we see o much progress in these final months. We've lots

break times and outdoor learning!

Next Week 24 - 28 April

Monday 24th April : -
8am Dodgeball and Hockey Club Year 5 and 6 '

Year 6 performing at the Royal Albert Hall - leaving school after lunch
3:30pm Football Development Club for Juniors

Tuesday 25th April
A1 8am Dodgeball and Tennis Club for Year 3 and 4

.+ 3:30pm Football Squad training

0, 1 Wednesday 26th April
8am Parent-lead Basketball Club for Junior girls

9 g UKMT for Year 5 and 6 children who are taking part

: | Thursday 27th April
| | School closed due to NEU teacher strikes

Friday 28th April
' 8am Junior Girls’ Sports Club

! Stay and Play - all classes except Reception
|| Swimming Gala at Swiss Cottage pool

-1 12:30pm Eid party
3:30pm Gym Club Year 1-6

Thursday 20th April 2023

of wonderful whole school events planned, plus the bonus of improved weather to maximise

|
|
|




Summer Concert - Wednesday 28th June
This is EP’s annual music concert and it is an inclusive event which celebrates that diverse range |
of musical skills across our school. We welcome acts ranging from playing the piano or guitar to
performing in a band and everything in between!

This year we are asking performers to apply using an application form that they can pick up |
from the school office. Please hand in applications by Friday 5th May at 3:30pm. We are |
expecting children to have worked on the piece before they apply. After this we will give children |
the opportunity to perform for their classmates in a music lesson - Laura and their class teacher
will be able to give some feedback. Where the adults see potential for combining acts, they will
talk to the children about this, so please be prepared and supportive of this.

This year we are taking the best elements of previous concert formats by having the
concert in the school hall, with an interval on the top playground. More details to follow
closer to the time!

Snack Sales
Thank you for the ongoing support in our-weekly Snack Sales. These regularly raise over £100 a
week for PTA funds. Dates for the sales this term are:
e Friday 28th April - Year 6

Friday 5th May - Year 5

Friday 19th May - Year 4

Friday 9th June - Year 3

Friday 16th June - Year 2

Friday 23rd June - Year 1

Friday 7th July - Reception

Friday 14th July - Nursery

| Key dates for the term

Tuesday 2nd May - school closed due to industrial action
Celebrating Black Culture Night - Friday 12th May -

Run Kids Run - sponsored run event Sunday 14th May
Friday 26th May - Stay and Play

Half Term - 30th May - 3rd June

Monday 5th June INSET day

School Photo Day - Wednesday 7th June

Year 2 swimming - two week block 19th-30th June

Year 4:Camping Trip - 22-23rd June

Summer Concert - Wednesday 28th June 4.30-8 pm
Friday 30th June - Stay and Play

Summer Fair - Saturday 1st July

Year 1 swim - two week block 3rd-14th July

One to one Parent Progress Meetings — Wednesday 5th and Thursday 6th July
Sports Day Reception to Year 6 - Tuesday 11th July
Nursery Sports Day - Friday 14th July, 9.30-10.30 am.

Last day of term - Friday 21t July. School finishes at 1:30pm

Thank 1du
| To Cora in Year 4 for this week’s border design.

With best wishes,
Sally Hill and Natalie Stevenson.




